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Abstract 

To achieve the objectives of the research in determining some physical, physical and skill variables to 

evaluate the performance of the National Center for the Care of Sports Talent in football at the age of (14-

16 years), the model (A profile) was developed for the standard levels of the most important physical, 

bodily and skill variables in football. The researchers used the descriptive approach by the survey method 

on a sample of (122) players from (Baghdad and Diyala). After identifying  the physical measurements and 

bodily and skill tests, conducting and statistically processing them. The researchers concluded that  

Extracting a special battery for evaluating talented football in sports talent centers. The results proved that 

it is possible to draw a profile map to identify and guide players in sports talent centers to the game that 

matches their physical and skill abilities according to the standard scores reached by the researchers 

according to the equation used. The researchers recommended to adopt the batteries that the researchers 

have reached in the process of evaluating and guiding the players of the sports talent centers towards the 

game that suits the physical variables and the physical and skill abilities of the players as well as  

conducting similar research and studies for all levels and age stages in order to identify their levels and 

assess the level of players and the impact of this training process in all team and individual sports.                
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1 44.385 4.042 .017 0.366 
21.454 0.081 -.318 0.007 
374.270 7.650 -.183 0.693 
4 36.811 3.929 .019 0.356 
5 34.073 3.812 .144 0.345 
620.385 2.254 .195 0.204 
737.295 2.006.602 0.182 
842.098 2.198 .366 0.199 
910.959 2.137 -.163 0.194 
104.997 0.911 -.382 0.083 

115.164 0.753 -.192 0.068 

1210.590 2.418 .342 0.219 

13 4.647 0.501 .392 0.045 

14 43.830 6.925 1.210 0.421 

15 3.680 2.159 .162 0.196 

16 8.934 3.274 -.158 0.296 

17 13.426 3.972 .029 0.360 

18 14.345 1.620 .741 0.147 
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 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 .488 -.044 -.322 .458 -.095 -.072 0.567 
2.703 -.215 -.213 .086 .023 -.096 0.603 
3.864 -.354 -.001 -.145 .098 -.087 0.910 
4 .880 -.253 .081 -.146 .187 -.076 0.907 
5 .900 -.232 .050 -.101 .163 -.074 0.908 
6.503 .349 -.248 .170 -.143 .161 0.512 
7.543 .555 .334 .279 -.061 .180 0.828 
8.501 .620 .332 .224 -.093 .153 0.828 
9-.030 -.364 .231 -.072 -.230 .428 0.428 

10.255 .464 -.435 -.123 .244 .206 0.587 
11.204 .450 -.233 -.644 -.011 .017 0.714 
12-.062 .249 .200 -.254 .724 -.002 0.695 

13 -.031 .034 -.265 .289 .009 -.634 0.557 

14 -.246 -.321 -.190 -.110 .114 .163 0.251 

15 -.095 -.326 -.086 .437 .571 .301 0.729 

16 -.341 .224 .345 .303 .345 -.187 0.531 

17 .256 -.149 .658 -.163 -.089 -.319 0.657 

18 .225 -.343 .149 .109 -.059 .356 0.333 

 4.275 2.118 1.467 1.343 1.219 1.124 

  23.751 11.767 8.152 7.459 6.774 6.244 
 23.751 35.518 43.670 51.129 57.903 64.147 
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VarimaxKaiser
(Rotation Of Axes)

64.147
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 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 .412 .228 .248 .268 -.403 -.223 0.567 
2.728 .097 .124 .056 -.197 -.080 0.603 
3.944 .065 -.065 -.051 -.032 .087 0.910 
4 .927 .161 -.068 -.044 .093 .081 0.907 
5 .929 .192 -.036 -.028 .050 .062 0.908 
6.262 .464 .416 -.082 -.216 -.032 0.512 
7.161 .888 .069 .016 .048 .082 0.828 
8.105 .895 .068 -.066 .059 .056 0.828 
9-.004 -.112 -.165 .068 -.168 .597 0.428 

10.122 .195 .669 -.190 .203 -.095 0.587 
11.104 .077 .339 -.725 .237 -.024 0.714 
12.002 .020 .068 .019 .828 -.068 0.695 

13 .039 -.064 -.064 .105 -.185 -.709 0.557 

14 -.061 -.447 .106 .103 .021 .160 0.251 

15 .066 -.200 .222 .754 .232 .117 0.729 

16 -.364 .176 -.224 .338 .372 -.254 0.531 

17 .264 .199 -.713 -.140 .129 .053 0.657 

18 .241 .012 -.058 .235 -.135 .444 0.333 

 3.714 2.305 1.489 1.438 1.338 1.262 

  20.635 12.806 8.275 7.991 7.431 7.009 
 20.635 33.441 41.715 49.707 57.138 64.147 
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(Stevens, 1996)



    2021    2العـدد         14مجلة علوم التربية الرياضية       المجلـد    
 ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

 

 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 .512    -.403  
2.728      
3.944      
4 .927      
5 .929      
6 .464 .416    
7 .888     
8 .895     
9   .597   

10  .669   
11     -.725 
12    .828  

13    -.709   

14  -.447     

15      .754 

16     .572  

17     -.713  

18     .744  
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1.616 – 1.69670.022 – 
80.0221 %0.819 2.6160.998 

3.287 11.07

1.535 – 1.61560.022 – 
70.02118%14.754 16.5730.122 

1.454 – 1.53450.022 – 
60.02139%31.967 41.6440.167 

1.373 – 1.45340.022 – 
50.02139%31.967 41.6440.167 

1.292 – 1.37230.022 – 
40.02122%18.032 16.5731.777 

1.211 – 1.29120.022 – 
30.0213%2.459 2.616 0.056 

122%100 122

89.57 – 97.21970.000 – 
79.9992%1.639 2.6160.145 

4.938 11.07

81.92 – 89.56960.000 - 
69.99923%18.852 16.5732.923 

74.270 – 81.91950.000 – 
59.99937%30.327 41.6440.517 

66.62 – 74.26940.000 – 
49.99937%30.327 41.6440.517 

58.97 – 66.61930.000 – 
39.99920%16.393 16.5730.708 

51.32 – 58.96920.000 – 
29.9993%2.459 2.616 0.056 

122%100 122

44.669 – 48.59770.005 – 
80.0063%2.459 2.6160.056 

2.371 11.07

40.74 – 44.66860.003 – 
70.00422%18.032 16.5731.777 

36.811 – 40.73950.001 – 
60.00240%32.786 41.644 0.064 

32.882 – 36.81040.998 – 
50.00038%31.147 41.644 0.318 
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28.953 – 32.88130.996 – 
40.99717%13.934 16.573 0.011 

25.024 – 28.95220.994 – 
30.9952%1.939 2.616 0.145 

122%100 122

41.697 – 45.50868.278 – 
78.2775%4.098 2.6162.172 

4.111.07

37.885 – 41.69658.278 – 
68.27720%16.393 16.573 0.708 

34.073 – 37.88448.278 – 
58.27741%33.606 41.644 0.009 

30.261 – 34.07238.278 – 
48.27740%32.786 41.644 0.064 

26.449 – 30.26028.278 – 
38.27715%12.295 16.573 0.149 

22.637 – 26.44818.278 – 
28.277 1%0.819 2.616 0.998 

122 122
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15.233 – 
17.369

70.004 – 
80.0052%1.639 2.6160.145 

2.45 11.07

13.096 – 
15.232

60.002 – 
70.00320%16.39316.573 0.708 

10.959 – 
13.095

50.000 – 
60.00135%28.68841.644 1.060 

8.822 – 
10.958

39.998 – 
49.99945%36.88541.644 0.270 

6.685 – 
8.821

29.996 – 
39.99718%14.75416.573 0.122 

4.548 – 
6.684

19.994 – 
29.9952%1.639 2.616 0.145 

122%100 122

6.819 – 
7.729

70.013 – 
80.0174%3.278 2.6160.732 

9.066 11.07

5.908 – 
6.818

60.008 – 
70.01221%17.21316.573 1.182 

4.997 – 
5.907

50.003 – 
60.00743%35.24541.644 0.044 

4.086 – 
4.996

39.998 – 
50.00231%25.40941.644 2.720 

3.175 – 
4.085

29.993 – 
39.99717%13.93416.573 0.011 

2.264 – 
3.174

19.988 – 
29.9926%4.918 2.616 4.377 

122%100 122

5.649 – 
6.149

70.01 – 
80.0235%4.098 2.6162.172  

 
 
 

6.633 

 
 
 
 
 

11.07

5.148 – 
5.648

59.996 – 
70.00923%18.85216.573 2.492 

4.647 – 
5.147

49.982 – 
59.99537%30.32741.644 0.517 
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4.146 – 
4.646

39.968 – 
49.98139%31.96741.644 0.064

3.645 – 
4.145

29.954 – 
39.96717%13.93416.573 0.011 

3.144 – 
3.644

19.94 – 
29.9531%0.819 2.616 1.377 

122%100 122
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15.482 
– 

18.755

70.003 – 
80.0032 %1.639 2.6162.172 

 

 

 

12.208 
– 

15.481

60.002 – 
70.00216%13.114 16.573 1.777 

8.934 – 
12.207

50.001 – 
60.00154%44.262 41.644 0.455 

5.66 – 
8.933

40.000 – 
50.00026%21.311 41.644 1.794    

2.386 – 
5.659

29.999 – 
39.9994%19.672 16.573  

-0.888 
– 2.385

19.998 – 
29.9980%0 2.616  

122%100 122 
21.37 – 
25.341

70.004 – 
80.0052%1.639 2.616 

 

  

17.398 
– 

21.369

60.002 – 
70.00318%14.754 16.573 

 

13.426 
– 

17.397

50.000 – 
60.00146%37.704 41.644 

 

9.454 – 
13.425

39.998 – 
49.99933%27.049 41.644  

5.482 – 
9.453

29.996 – 
39.99723%18.852 16.573  

1.51 – 
5.481

19.994 – 
29.9950%0 2.616 

 

122%100 122 
17.585 

– 
19.204

71.11 – 
81.6655%4.098 2.616

 

 
 

 

15.965 
– 

17.584

60.554 – 
71.10919%15.573 16.573 

 

14.345 
– 

15.964

49.998 – 
60.55339%31.967 41.644 
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12.725 
– 

14.344

39.442 – 
49.99743%35.245 41.644 

 

11.105 
– 

12.724

28.886 – 
39.44116%13.114 16.573 

 

9.485 – 
11.104

18.33 – 
28.8850%0 2.616  

122 122 
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(Cobriel . 1992 . p25)                                                                                                                                            
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)

1992

- Cobriel Cherebtin, Medical Biological Selection in Volleyball (F.I.V.B) International 
Volleyball, 1992. 
- Stevens, J.; Applied multivariate statistics for the social sciences. Lawrence Erlbaum 
Associates, 1996. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


